

Terms and Conditions for the '8 With Kate' Promotion.

1. Information on how to enter and prizes form a part of these Terms and Conditions. If there is any conflict between these Terms and Conditions and any other published material, these Terms and Conditions prevail.

2. The Promoter is the Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club, Hyundai Centre, Level 5, Gate 2, 812 Stanley Street Woolloongabba, Queensland 4102, ABN 43 054 263 473.

3. The Promotion will open at 3.00pm AEST on Monday, 11th of December 2017 and closes at 3.00pm AEST, Tuesday, 6th of February 2018.

4. Entries are open to all Australian residents that meet the eligibility requirements in Clause 5, and must be lodged by the Close Time of the draw (per The 8 With Kate Draw Schedule). Each entry relates to the Week Selected only and not eligible for any future Weeks. Therefore a new entry is required for each Week of the Promotion.

5. To be eligible to enter, entrants must be over the age of 16, and do the following:

- (a) ensure that their entries are posted online during the Entry Period; and
- (b) Use the hashtag #8WithKate as well as tagging both @lionsaflw and @lconGroupAU.

The Promoter takes no responsibility for any late entries or for any delays or failures in any telecommunications service or equipment.

6. There are a maximum total of eight (8) Winners in this promotion (i.e. One (1) Winner per each week of the competition).

This Draw Schedule below outlines when the One (1) Winner for each week that will be drawn and notified.

The 8 with Kate Draw Schedule

WEEK	8 with Kate PRIZES AND ENTRY REQUIREMENTS	DATE/TIME OPEN TIME FOR ENTRIES TO BE SUBMITTED	DATE/TIME CLOSE TIME FOR ENTRIES TO BE SUBMITTED	DATE/TIME AS TO WHEN THE WEEK WILL BE DRAWN AND CONTACTED
WEEK 1	ENTRY ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT: Instagram a photo of yourself walking or running, using the hashtag #8withKate and tagging both @lionsaflw and @lconGroupAU The Winner for Week 1, will be the most 'inspiring' entry, as selected by The Promoter, in its absolute discretion. PRIZE: One (1) pair (only) of New Balance Shoes, valued up to \$220 and	3.00pm AEST, Monday 11 th December 2017	3.00pm AEST, Monday 18 th December 2017	3.00pm AEST, Tuesday 19 th December 2017

	one AFLW Leather Sherrin Football, valued at \$170. Total Week 1 Prize is valued at up to \$390. The One (1) pair (only) of New Balance available from <u>https://www.newbalance.com.au/</u> Shipping may take up to four (4) weeks. Winner must advise the Promoter of their preferred shoe and shoe size, no later than COB 20 th December 2017. No changes can be made after confirmation has taken place.			
WEEK 2	To be confirmed.	3.00pm AEST, Monday 18 th December 2017 8.00am AEST,	3.00pm AEST, Saturday 23rd December 2017	To be confirmed.
WEEK 3	To be confirmed.	Sunday 2th December 2017	To be confirmed.	To be confirmed.
WEEK	To be confirmed.	To be	To be	To be
4		confirmed.	confirmed.	confirmed.
WEEK	To be confirmed.	To be	To be	To be
5		confirmed.	confirmed.	confirmed.
WEEK	To be confirmed.	To be	To be	To be
6		confirmed.	confirmed.	confirmed.
WEEK	To be confirmed.	To be	To be	To be
7		confirmed.	confirmed.	confirmed.
WEEK	To be confirmed.	To be	To be	To be
8		confirmed.	confirmed.	confirmed.

7. The total value prize pool is valued at \$1,640.

8. The Prizes each week are not transferable and not redeemable for cash. Should the drawn Winner/s not be able to accept the prize, The Promoter will re-draw the prize.

9. Winners will be notified by The Promoter per The 8 with Kate Draw Schedule.

10. Directors, staff, Associates and immediate family members of either Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club are ineligible to win the prize.

11. The Brisbane Lions has a Privacy Policy. Where we collect your personal information we will act in accordance with that Policy. Please contact us on (07) 3335 1777, www.lions.com.au or privacy@lions.com.au to request a copy of our Privacy Policy.

12. The Promoter reserves the right to vary these terms and conditions at any time prior to the draw.

13. The decision of The Promoter is final and no correspondence will be entered into.